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Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch.
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant 'empiloi.
Lea cuidadosamente este manual antes de comenzar el montaje.
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Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung
Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones
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Cut off shaded portion.

Coupez la partie grisée.
Corte la zona oscurecida.

Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.
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Must be purchased separately.

Das Teil ist nicht Bausatz enthalten.
Doit étre acheté séparément.

Debe comprarse por separado.

EGRU &S ICHEIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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m Drill holes with the specified diameter.
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Bohren Sie Locher im angegebenen @.
‘

LR

Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.
ERU THIITS .

Pay close attention here!

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!

Preste atencion.

7R 7« / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria
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If it is for GP, cut a hole.
Bei GP-Fahrzeugen die Lécher ausarbeiten, wie dargestellt.
Si c'est pour une version thermique, découper un trou.
Perfore un agujero si es para modelo GP.
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2 2242 / Painting / Lackierung
Peinture / Pintado de la Carroceria

@ 2. FATHCESNERS,

Before painting, use a neutral detergent to remove
any oil residues and dirt.

Bevor Sie beginnen, reinigen Sie die Karrosserie
griindlich mit einem milden Haushaltsreiniger.

Avant de peindre, nettoyez la carrosserie
soigneusement avec un produit vaisselle.

Antes de pintar, lave la carroceria con agua
jabonosa, aclare y deje secar.
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Paint the body shell from the inside using Kyosho
spray colors.

Lackieren Sie die Karrosserie von innen mit
Kyosho Sprayfarben.

Peingnez la carrosserie avec des peintures en spray
de chez Kyosho.

Pinte la carroceria desde el interior utilizando sprays.

TR Ak / White

No-78001 o158 s Blanc / Blanco NAFVY
= Mask Windows
72w 7 /Black
No.76002 Abdecken mit Maskierfolie

Schawaz / Noir / Negro

Caches vitres
« TEO—/ Yellow
No.76003 Gelb / Jaune / Amarillo Enmascare las ventanas

X5y Y )LN— | Metallic Silver
No.76052 Metallic silber / Gris métal / Plata metalizado

NAFVYT
Mask
Maskierfolie

Masquer

Enmascarar

AFYw I~ Yellow Noir
Metallic Silver Gelb Negro
Metallic silber Jaune
Gris métal Amarillo

Plata metalizado
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RTA b
White

Blanc
7399 Blanco
Black

Schawaz

NAFVII— %82,

Mask the windows from the inside.
Maskieren Sie die Fenster von innen.
Masquez les fenétres de l'intérieur.
Enmascare las ventanas desde el interior.
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After painting, remove the protective film from the body shell.
Ziehen Sie den Schutzfilm von der Karrosserie ab.
Enlevez le film protecteur de la carrosserie.
Una vez terminado el trabajo de pintado,

retire el plastico protector.
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NAFVYT White 1I0—
Mask Windows WelB Yellow
Abdecken mit Maskierfolie Blanc Gelb
Caches vitres Blanco iaunt?
marillo

Enmascare las ventanas

TIvY
Black
Schawaz
Noir
Negro

NRFVYT

TS5y Mask Windows

Black Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Schawaz Caches vitres

Noir Enmascare las ventanas
Negro

3 72 )X—" / Plastic Parts
Karrosserie Zubehor / Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas
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Apply the decals to the positions indicated in numerical order.
Tragen Sie die Aufkleber in der Reihenfolge ihrer Nummern auf.
Appliquez les autocollants dans I'ordre de leur numéro.
Coloque los adhesivos siguiendo el orden indicado.
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3x8mm EX -
Screw F’nﬁﬁr—j
LK Schraube Double-sided Tape

) Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Vis 3x8mm Adhésif double face

Tornillo 3x8mm Cinta de doble cara
WY - - 2

3mm TyIv— 3mm Fvhk
Washer Nut
Scheibe Mutter
Rondelle 3mm Ecrou

@ Arandela 3mm ) ~ Tuerca3mm2

|
=
4@/ ? Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adhésif double face

WHET—7
Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Kleb
Adhésif double face
Cinta de doble cara

WHET—7
Double-sided Tape

P Cinta de doble cara




4 7#—)L /Decals / Aufkleber
Autocollants / Adhesivos
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Apply the decals to the positions indicated in numerical order.
Tragen Sie die Aufkleber in der Reihenfolge ihrer Nummern auf.
Appliquez les autocollants dans I'ordre de leur numéro.
Coloque los adhesivos siguiendo el orden indicado.

> 1y AOHERMAUBOTH—ILF Y IN—TF,
The decal numbers between brackets are only for the opposite side.
Die Aufkleber in Klammern sind fir die andere Selte.
Les autocollants entre parenthéses sont pour le c6té opposé.
Los ndimeros entre paréntesis son para el lado opuesto.

5 "7« / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria
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Use this hole. / Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou. / Utilice este agujero.

ZL2Dce., EITSERIBERMRIRT 1%

e BEEEN

For safety reasons, always fit the body
shell when running your car (except when
performing the engine run-in procedure).
Aus Sicherheitsgriinden raten wir lhnen,
die Karrosserie immer aufzusetzen,
wenn Sie lhr Auto bedienen !
Pour des raisons de sécurité, montez
la carrosserie toujours guand vous
opérez votre modéle !
Utilice su modelo con la carroceria colocada !
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Part Names
2NNV 1> 7L v WRC 2008 7
SUBARU IMPREZA WRC 2008 Body Shell

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

BODY SHELL
(Body, Decals, Masking Sheet)

K E A
(Fir)

5040

Y hOI Y C4 WRC 2008 RF
CITROEN C4 WRC 2008 Body Shell

6090

SVFT AT N RFT a1 (T4 8FH—ILBIT)

TRB173 | 'ANCIA STRATOS Body Shell (Head light decal is sold separately.)

6090

=2 S —TRUa1—Y3> VIRT«

TRB174 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION Vii Body Shell

6300

TJA—R7+4IX% S2000 RT+

TRB175 Eord FIESTA $2000 Body Shell

6825

F—EY KT«
DEMON Body Shell

TRB176|

5565

AR Y—FTH—IL

(Fh—=Ib. AIRYY—FH—IL)

SPONSOR DECAL

(Body Decals, Sponsor Decals)

i K=V Y E il
No. Part Names (Fr)
TRB171| AR B —FH—)L (RI\)L 4> 7L v WRC 2008) 1260
-1 Sponsor Decal (SUBARU IMPREZA WRC 2008)
39984 | ARV Y —FH—)L(ZVF7 ANTKR) 2730
-1 Sponsor Decal (LANCIA STRATOS)
TRB174) ARV Y —FN—)L (ZEZVH—TRY2—23> VI) | 40
-1 Sponsor Decal (MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VII)
TRB175 ARY B —FH—JL(Z7A—K 71T X% S2000) 2625
-1 Sponsor Decal (Ford FIESTA S2000)

BRAEL

(BRFTTA)
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Part Names
BEETHRART Y~ (ZNL 14> 7L v WRC 2008)
Completed Body Set (SUBARU IMPREZA WRC 2008)

7“1ty PAINTED COMPLETE BODY SHELL

(Painted complete body shell)

K E A
(Hiid)

BEFTHRT sy~ (¥ hOT Y C4 WRC 2008)

TRB122| Completed Body Set (CITROEN C4 WRC 2008)

14700

BEEFEERRT YN (74—RK7 4T X% S2000)

TRB123) Completed Body Set (Ford FIESTA $2000)

14700

FEFCART A ZY R (F—E>)
Completed Body Set (DEMON)

TRB124

12600
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Part Names

A —)L(15A8RR—7/T—)L K /DRX)
Wheel (15-spoke/gold/DRX)

ITRH121
GL

A —JL(16RZIR—7 /IRT A K /DRX)

TRH121
W | Wheel (15-spoke/white/DRX)

ITRH121
BK

A —)L(15KRR—=72/7Zv 7 /DRX)
Wheel (15-spoke/black/DRX)
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www.kyosho.com
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*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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